BBC Survey of GPs

Online Fieldwork: 23rd - 30th September 2010

Q1 - Do you agree or disagree with these statements?

Region
Total North West | North East | Yorkshire & East West ] East of South East South South West
SHA SHA Humber SHA| Midlands Midlands |England SHA| London SHA | Coast SHA | Central SHA SHA
GP led commissioning will lead to patients seeing a noticeable improvement in their care
Agree 192 23 % 18| 17 % 8] 18% 24| 27 % 19| 28 % 20| 24% 22| 25% 32| 26% 151 22 % 13| 20 % 21| 22%
Disagree 374 45 % 52| 50 % 21| 47 % 41| 47 % 30| 45% 36 43 % 37| 43% 50 41 % 29 43 % 27| 41 % 51| 53 %
No opinion 261 32 % 35| 33% 16| 36 % 23] 26 % 18| 27 % 27| 33% 28| 32% 40| 33 % 24| 35% 26| 39% 24| 25%
Total 827 100 %| 105 100 % 45[ 100 % 88| 100 % 67| 100 % 83| 100 % 87[100 %| 122|100 % 68| 100 % 66| 100 % 96| 100 %
| am personally willing to take on the extra responsibility of planning and buying health care for our local community
Agree 208 25 % 18| 17 % 12| 27 % 23| 26 % 24| 36 % 15| 18 % 21| 24 % 35| 29 % 19| 28% 14| 21% 27| 28 %
Disagree 469 57 % 63| 60 % 20| 44 % 53] 60 % 35| 52% 54| 65% 471 54 % 62| 51% 43| 63 % 39| 59% 53] 55%
No opinion 150 18 % 24| 23 % 13| 29% 12| 14% 8] 12% 14| 17 % 191 22% 25| 20 % 6] 9% 13| 20% 16| 17 %
Total 827 100 % 105 100 % 45] 100 % 88| 100 % 67| 100 % 83| 100 % 87| 100 % 122|100 % 68| 100 % 66| 100 % 96| 100 %
The NHS needs the scale of change set out in the White Paper to be sustainable
Agree 535 65 % 60| 57 % 30| 67 % 59| 67 % 45| 67 % 53] 64 % 55| 63 % 79] 65% 43| 63 % 471 71 % 64| 67 %
Disagree 149 18 % 22| 21% 7] 16 % 10| 11% 12| 18% 16| 19% 15| 17 % 23| 19% 15| 22% 8| 12% 21| 22 %
No opinion 143 17 % 23] 22% 8] 18% 191 22 % 10| 15% 141 17 % 171 20 % 20| 16 % 10| 15% 11| 17 % 11| 11 %
Total 827 100 %| 105 100 % 45[ 100 % 88| 100 % 67| 100 % 83| 100 % 87[100 %| 122|100 % 68| 100 % 66| 100 % 96| 100 %
The White Paper proposals will lead to a bigger role for private companies in the NHS
Agree 587 71 % 76| 72% 32| 71% 65| 74 % 52| 78 % 52| 63 % 60| 69 % 88| 72% 47| 69 % 43| 65 % 72| 75 %
Disagree 56 7% 5 5% 2l 4% 4 5% 4 6% 7 8 % 9] 10% 8 7% 6 9% 4 6% 7 7%
No opinion 184 22 % 24| 23 % 11| 24 % 19] 22% 11| 16 % 24| 29 % 18| 21% 26| 21 % 15| 22% 19] 29% 17| 18%
Total 827 100 % 105| 100 % 45] 100 % 88| 100 % 67| 100 % 83| 100 % 87| 100 % 122|100 % 68| 100 % 66| 100 % 96| 100 %
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BBC Survey of GPs
Online Fieldwork: 23rd - 30th September 2010

Q1 - Do you agree or disagree with these statements?

GP type Gender Year of qualification
Total Gp Gp
Principal |Salaried GP| Registrar |Locum GP Male Female [1960-1969 |1970-1979| 1980-1989 | 1990-1999 | 2000-2009

GP led commissioning will lead to patients seeing a noticeable improvement in their care

Agree 192 23 %[ 118] 23 %| 56| 23%| O 09%| 18| 23 %]| 122 24%| 70| 22%| 5| 38%]| 16| 18 %| 36| 19%| 81| 27%| 54| 23%
Disagree 374 45 %] 255|] 50 %| 91| 38% 1| 50%]| 27| 35 %| 234| 47 %| 140| 43 %| 3| 23 %| 46| 53 %| 103| 54 %| 133| 44%| 89| 38%
No opinion 261 32%]| 135] 27 %| 92| 38%| 1| 50 %| 33| 42 %| 146] 29 %| 115] 35%| 5| 38%]| 25| 29%| 53| 28%| 87| 29%| 91| 39%
Total 827| 100 %| 508| 100 %| 239| 100 % 2| 100 %| 78| 100 %| 502| 100 %] 325| 100 %] 13| 100 %| 87| 100 %| 192| 100 %| 301| 100 %| 234| 100 %

I am personally willing to take on the extra responsibility of planning and buying health care for our local community

Agree 208| 25%)| 136] 27 %| 58| 24% 0 0%| 14| 18 %| 155 31%| 53| 16 %| 3| 23 %| 15| 17%| 37| 19%| 88| 29%| 65| 28%
Disagree 469| 57 %| 298| 59 %| 129] 54 %| 2| 100 %| 40| 51 %| 264| 53 %| 205| 63 %| 6| 46 %| 55| 63 %| 126| 66 %| 160 53 %| 122 52 %
No opinion 1501 18 %| 74| 15%| 52| 22% 0 0%| 24| 31%| 83| 17%| 67| 21%| 4| 31%| 17| 20%| 29| 15%| 53| 18%| 47| 20%
Total 827| 100 %| 508| 100 %| 239| 100 %| 2| 100 %] 78| 100 %| 502| 100 %| 325| 100 %| 13| 100 %| 87| 100 %] 192| 100 %| 301| 100 %| 234| 100 %
The NHS needs the scale of change set out in the White Paper to be sustainable

Agree 535 65 %]| 325| 64 %| 155| 65%| 2| 100 %| 53| 68 %| 319 64 %| 216] 66 %| 5| 38 %] 53| 61 %| 119] 62 %| 202| 67 %| 156 67 %
Disagree 149| 18 %| 110] 22%| 26| 11% 0 0%| 13| 17 %| 108 22 %| 41| 13%| 4| 31%| 22| 25%| 44| 23%| 46| 15%| 33| 14%
No opinion 143 17%| 73] 14%| 58] 24%| O 09%| 12| 15%]| 75| 15%| 68| 21%| 4| 31%| 12| 14 %| 29| 15%| 53| 18%]| 45| 19%
Total 827| 100 %| 508| 100 %| 239| 100 % 2| 100 %| 78| 100 %| 502| 100 %] 325| 100 %] 13| 100 %| 87| 100 %| 192| 100 %| 301| 100 %] 234| 100 %

The White Paper proposals will lead to a bigger role for private companies in the NHS

Agree 587 71%]| 371] 73 %| 165 69 % 50 %| 50| 64 %| 367| 73 %| 220| 68 %| 10| 77 %] 61| 70 %| 143] 74 %| 209| 69 %| 164 70 %

No opinion 184 22%| 95| 19%| 63| 26% 50 %| 25| 32%| 99| 20%| 85| 26 %| 3| 23 %] 21| 24 %| 37| 19%| 64| 21%| 59| 25%

1

Disagree 56 7%| 42 8%| 11 5% 0 0%]| 3 4 %] 36 7%| 20 6%| O 0%| 5 6%| 12 6 %| 28 9%| 11 5%
1
2

Total 827| 100 %] 508] 100 %| 239| 100 % 100 %] 78| 100 %] 502] 100 %| 325| 100 %]| 13| 100 %] 87| 100 %] 192] 100 %| 301| 100 %] 234| 100 %

ComRes



BBC Survey of GPs

Online Fieldwork: 23rd - 30th September 2010

Q1 - Do you agree or disagree with these statements?

Practice Location Overall practice size Dispensing Practice
Total Semi-rural | Suburban Single
Rural area Urban area area area handed 2-3 4-5 6> Yes No
GP led commissioning will lead to patients seeing a noticeable improvement in their care
Agree 192 23% 141 21 % 79| 23%| 48] 27%| 51| 21%| 6| 33%| 33| 20%| 51| 23%| 102 24%| 39| 25%| 153 23 %
Disagree 374 45% 36| 53% 158| 46 %| 66| 37 %| 114 47 %| 6| 33%| 79| 49%| 116| 52%| 173] 41%| 62| 39%| 312 47 %
No opinion 261 32% 18] 26 %| 103] 30%| 64 36%| 76| 32%| 6] 33%| 49| 30%| 56| 25%| 150 35%| 58| 36%| 203| 30%
Total 827| 100 % 68| 100 %| 340| 100 %] 178| 100 %| 241| 100 %] 18| 100 %] 161] 100 %| 223| 100 %| 425] 100 %| 159| 100 %| 668| 100 %
I am personally willing to take on the extra responsibility of planning and buying health care for our local community
Agree 208 25% 14 21 % 89| 26%| 54| 30%| 51| 21%| 6] 33%| 36| 22%| 55| 25%| 111 26 %| 42| 26%| 166 25%
Disagree 469 57 % 43| 63 %| 184 54%| 91| 51%| 151] 63 %| 9| 50%| 86| 53 %| 134] 60 %| 240 56 %| 89| 56%| 380 57 %
No opinion 1501 18 % 11 16 % 67| 20%| 33| 19%| 39 16 %| 3| 17%]| 39| 24%| 34| 15% 74| 17 %| 28 18 %| 122 18 %
Total 827| 100 % 68| 100 %] 340| 100 %| 178] 100 %| 241 100 %] 18| 100 %| 161] 100 %]| 223| 100 %| 425| 100 %| 159| 100 %| 668] 100 %
The NHS needs the scale of change set out in the White Paper to be sustainable
Agree 535| 65 % 45| 66 %| 222 65%)]| 119| 67 %| 149] 62 %| 10| 56 %| 97| 60 %| 144| 65%]| 284 67 %| 111| 70%| 424 63 %
Disagree 149 18 % 14 21 % 64| 19%| 24| 13%| 47| 20%| 3| 17%| 36| 22%| 42| 19% 68| 16 %| 22 14 %| 127 19 %
No opinion 143 17 % 9 13% 54| 16%| 35| 20%| 45| 19%| 5| 28%| 28] 17%| 37| 17% 73| 17 %| 26| 16 %| 117] 18%
Total 827| 100 % 68| 100 %| 340| 100 %] 178| 100 %| 241| 100 %] 18| 100 %] 161] 100 %| 223| 100 %| 425] 100 %| 159| 100 %| 668| 100 %
The White Paper proposals will lead to a bigger role for private companies in the NHS
Agree 587 71% 471 69 % 241 71%]| 126] 71 %| 173 T72%| 7| 39 %| 111] 69 %| 161| 72%| 308| 72 %| 106| 67 %| 481 72 %
Disagree 56 7% 4 6 % 24 7%| 13 7%| 15 6%| 2| 11%| 15 9%| 16 7% 23 5% 9 6%| 47 7%
No opinion 184 22 % 171 25% 75| 22%| 39| 22%| 53| 22%| 9] 50%| 35| 22%| 46| 21 % 94| 22%| 44| 28%| 140 21 %
Total 827| 100 % 68| 100 %| 340| 100 %| 178] 100 %| 241 100 %] 18| 100 %| 161] 100 %| 223| 100 %| 425| 100 %| 159| 100 %| 668] 100 %
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BBC Survey of GPs

Online Fieldwork: 23rd - 30th September 2010

Q2 - Some charities have questioned whether GPs have the skills to plan services for specific groups of patients. How well prepared or otherwise do
you feel personally to make commissioning decisions about spending NHS money in each of the following areas?

Region
Total North West | North East | Yorkshire & East West ] East of South East South South West
SHA SHA Humber SHA| Midlands Midlands |England SHA| London SHA | Coast SHA | Central SHA SHA
Emergency hospital care
Well prepared 231 28 % 27 26 % 13| 29 % 30| 34% 18| 27 % 141 17 % 22| 25% 39| 32% 24| 35% 15| 23 % 29| 30%
Not well prepared 481 58 % 58| 55 % 28| 62 % 48| 55 % 38| 57 % 53| 64 % 52| 60 % 68| 56 % 36| 53 % 44 67 % 56| 58 %
Don’t know 115 14 % 20| 19% 41 9% 101 11 % 11| 16 % 16| 19% 13| 15% 151 12% 8] 12% 7] 11% 11| 11 %
Total 827 100 %| 105 100 % 45[ 100 % 88| 100 % 67| 100 % 83| 100 % 87[100 %| 122|100 % 68| 100 % 66| 100 % 96| 100 %
Maternity care
Well prepared 222 27 % 24| 23 % 9] 20% 23| 26 % 16| 24 % 21| 25% 25| 29 % 46| 38 % 15| 22% 22| 33% 21| 22 %
Not well prepared 497 60 % 62| 59 % 29| 64 % 58| 66 % 41| 61 % 48| 58 % 53] 61% 63| 52% 42| 62 % 39| 59% 62| 65%
Don’t know 108 13 % 19| 18% 7] 16 % 71 8% 10| 15% 14| 17 % 9] 10% 13| 11% 11| 16 % 5 8% 13| 14 %
Total 827 100 % 105 100 % 45] 100 % 88| 100 % 67| 100 % 83| 100 % 87| 100 % 122|100 % 68| 100 % 66| 100 % 96| 100 %
Mental health
Well prepared 232 28 % 29| 28% 18| 40 % 28| 32% 19| 28 % 15| 18 % 26| 30 % 32| 26% 22| 32% 16| 24 % 27| 28%
Not well prepared 483 58 % 59| 56 % 21| 47 % 53| 60 % 36 54 % 51| 61 % 51| 59 % 73| 60 % 37| 54 % 43| 65 % 59| 61 %
Don’t know 112 14 % 171 16 % 6] 13 % 7 8 % 12| 18 % 171 20 % 101 11 % 171 14 % 9] 13 % 7] 11% 10| 10 %
Total 827 100 %| 105 100 % 45[ 100 % 88| 100 % 67| 100 % 83| 100 % 87[100 %| 122|100 % 68| 100 % 66| 100 % 96| 100 %
Cancer
Well prepared 277 33 % 34| 32% 19| 42% 36 41% 24| 36 % 23| 28 % 28| 32% 36| 30 % 25| 37 % 19| 29% 33| 34 %
Not well prepared 438 53 % 53| 50 % 20| 44 % 46| 52 % 31| 46 % 45| 54 % 50| 57 % 70| 57 % 31| 46 % 39| 59% 53| 55%
Don’t know 112 14 % 18| 17 % 6] 13% 6] 7% 12| 18% 15| 18 % 9] 10% 16| 13% 12| 18% 8] 12% 10| 10%
Total 827 100 % 105 100 % 45] 100 % 88| 100 % 67| 100 % 83| 100 % 87| 100 % 122|100 % 68| 100 % 66| 100 % 96| 100 %
Paediatric care
Well prepared 231 28 % 19| 18 % 141 31 % 25| 28% 21| 31% 24| 29% 26| 30 % 39| 32% 22| 32% 17| 26 % 24| 25%
Not well prepared 482 58 % 64| 61 % 25| 56 % 55| 63 % 33| 49% 47| 57 % 51| 59 % 68| 56 % 37| 54 % 44 67 % 58| 60 %
Don’t know 114 14 % 22| 21% 6] 13 % 8 9% 13| 19% 12| 14 % 101 11 % 151 12 % 9] 13 % 5 8 % 141 15%
Total 827 100 %| 105 100 % 45[ 100 % 88| 100 % 67| 100 % 83| 100 % 87[100 %| 122|100 % 68| 100 % 66| 100 % 96| 100 %
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BBC Survey of GPs
Online Fieldwork: 23rd - 30th September 2010

Q2 - Some charities have questioned whether GPs have the skills to plan services for specific groups of patients. How well prepared or
otherwise do you feel personally to make commissioning decisions about spending NHS money in each of the following areas?

GP type Gender Year of qualification
Total Gp Gp
Principal |Salaried GP| Registrar |Locum GP Male Female [1960-1969 |1970-1979| 1980-1989 | 1990-1999 | 2000-2009
Emergency hospital care
Well prepared 231] 28 %] 150 30%| 60| 25% 0 0% 21| 27 %| 172 34%| 59| 18%| 5| 38%| 23] 26%| 58] 30%| 74| 25%| 71| 30%
Not well prepared 481 58 %| 307| 60 %| 128| 54 % 1| 50 %] 45| 58 %| 268] 53 %| 213| 66 %| 5| 38 %| 54| 62 %] 119] 62 %| 185| 61 %| 118| 50 %
Don’t know 115] 14%| 51| 10%| 51| 21 % 1| 50%| 12| 15%| 62| 12%]| 53| 16%| 3| 23%| 10| 11%]| 15 8%| 42| 14%| 45| 19%
Total 827| 100 %| 508| 100 %| 239| 100 % 2| 100 %| 78| 100 %| 502| 100 %] 325| 100 %] 13| 100 %| 87| 100 %| 192| 100 %| 301| 100 %| 234| 100 %
Maternity care
Well prepared 222 27 %| 135] 27 %| 67| 28% 0 0%| 20| 26 %| 149 30%| 73| 22%| 7| 54%| 26| 30%| 52| 27 %| 66| 22%| 71| 30%
Not well prepared 497 60 %| 319] 63 %[ 127| 53 % 2| 100 %| 49| 63 9%| 291| 58 %| 206 63 %| 5| 38 %| 54| 62 %| 124| 65 %] 189| 63 %| 125] 53 %
Don’t know 108| 13%| 54| 11%| 45| 19% 0 0%| 9] 12%| 62| 12%| 46| 14%| 1 8%| 7 8%| 16 8%| 46| 15%| 38| 16%
Total 827| 100 %| 508| 100 %]| 239| 100 % 2| 100 %] 78| 100 %| 502]| 100 %| 325| 100 %] 13| 100 %| 87| 100 %| 192| 100 %| 301| 100 %| 234| 100 %
Mental health
Well prepared 232 28 %| 153| 30%| 61| 26 % 1| 50%)| 17| 22 %| 161] 32%| 71| 22%| 4| 31%| 25| 29%| 59| 31%| 71| 24%| 73] 31%
Not well prepared 483| 58 %[ 301| 59 %| 131| 55 % 0 0%]| 51| 65 %] 276 55 %)| 207| 64 %| 8| 62 %| 53| 61 %| 114| 59 %| 187| 62 %| 121| 52 %
Don’t know 112 14 %| 54| 11%| 47| 20% 1| 509%] 10| 13%| 65| 13%| 47| 14%| 1 8%| 9] 10%| 19| 10%]| 43| 14%| 40| 17 %
Total 827| 100 %| 508| 100 %| 239| 100 % 2| 100 %| 78| 100 %| 502| 100 %] 325| 100 %] 13| 100 %| 87| 100 %| 192| 100 %| 301| 100 %] 234| 100 %
Cancer
Well prepared 277 33%)| 184] 36%| 71| 30% 0 0%| 22| 28 %| 203 40%| 74| 23%| 7| 54%| 28] 32%| 70| 36%| 94| 31%| 78] 33%
Not well prepared 438| 53 %| 270| 53 %[ 117| 49 % 2| 100 %| 49| 63 9%| 232| 46 %| 206] 63 %| 6| 46 %| 48] 55%]| 102| 53 %| 163| 54 %| 119] 51 %
Don’t know 112 14 %] 54| 11%| 51| 21% 0 0%| 7 9%| 67| 13%| 45| 14%| O 0%| 11| 13%| 20| 10%| 44| 15%| 37| 16%
Total 827| 100 %| 508| 100 %]| 239| 100 % 2| 100 %] 78| 100 %| 502] 100 %| 325| 100 %] 13| 100 %| 87| 100 %| 192| 100 %| 301| 100 %| 234| 100 %
Paediatric care
Well prepared 231| 28 %| 145 29 %| 66| 28 % 0 09%]| 20| 26 %| 170 34 %]| 61| 19%| 5| 38%| 24| 28%]| 54| 28%| 80| 27 %| 68| 29%
Not well prepared 482| 58 %| 310 61 %| 121| 51 % 2| 100 %| 49| 63 %| 263| 52 %| 219| 67 %| 8] 62 %[ 51| 59 %| 120 63 %| 177| 59 %| 126] 54 %
Don’t know 114 14%| 53| 10%| 52| 22% 0 0%]| 9] 12%| 69| 14%| 45 14%| O 0%]| 12| 14 %| 18 9%| 44| 15%| 40| 17%
Total 827| 100 %| 508| 100 %| 239| 100 % 2| 100 %| 78| 100 %| 502| 100 %] 325| 100 %] 13| 100 %| 87| 100 %| 192| 100 %| 301| 100 %| 234| 100 %
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BBC Survey of GPs
Online Fieldwork: 23rd - 30th September 2010

Q2 - Some charities have questioned whether GPs have the skills to plan services for specific groups of patients. How well prepared or
otherwise do you feel personally to make commissioning decisions about spending NHS money in each of the following areas?

Practice Location Overall practice size Dispensing Practice
Total Semi-rural | Suburban Single
Rural area Urban area area area handed 2-3 4-5 6> Yes No
Emergency hospital care
Well prepared 231l 28% 12| 18%| 100|] 29%| 60| 34%| 59| 24%| 6] 33%| 47| 29%]| 58| 26%| 120] 28 %| 41| 26%| 190 28 %
Not well prepared 481 58 % 46| 68 % 192 56 %| 93| 52 %] 1501 62 %| 9| 50%| 95| 59 %]| 136| 61 %| 241| 57 %]| 96| 60%| 385 58 %
Don’t know 115] 14 % 10| 15% 48 149%| 25| 14%| 32| 13%| 3| 17%| 19| 12%| 29| 13%| 64| 15%| 22| 14%| 93| 14 %
Total 827| 100 % 68| 100 %| 340| 100 %] 178| 100 %| 241| 100 %| 18| 100 %| 161| 100 %]| 223| 100 %| 425| 100 %] 159| 100 %| 668| 100 %
Maternity care
Well prepared 222 27 % 12 18 % 107| 31%| 47| 26%| 56| 23%| 6| 33%| 38| 24%| 54| 24%| 124 29%| 37 23 %| 185 28%
Not well prepared 497| 60 % 47 69 %| 195| 57 %| 103] 58 %| 152] 63 %| 10| 56 %| 103| 64 %| 139| 62 %| 245| 58%| 99| 62 %| 398] 60 %
Don’t know 108 13 % 9] 13% 38| 11%| 28 16%| 33| 14%| 2| 11%| 20| 12%| 30| 13 % 56 13%| 23] 14%| 85 13 %
Total 827] 100 % 68| 100 %| 340| 100 %| 178| 100 %]| 241| 100 %] 18] 100 %| 161| 100 %| 223| 100 %| 425| 100 %| 159]| 100 %| 668| 100 %
Mental health
Well prepared 232 28% 171 25% 99| 29%| 48| 27%| 68| 28%| 7| 39%| 43| 27%| 62| 28%| 120 28%| 39| 25%| 193] 29%
Not well prepared 483 58 % 42 62 % 199 59 %| 101| 57 %| 141] 59 %| 10| 56 %| 96| 60 %] 130| 58 %| 247| 58%]| 99| 62%| 384 57%
Don’t know 112 14 % 9] 13% 421 12%| 29| 16%| 32| 13%| 1 69%| 22| 14%| 31| 14%| 58| 14%| 21| 13%| 91| 14 %
Total 827| 100 % 68| 100 %| 340| 100 %] 178| 100 %| 241| 100 %| 18| 100 %| 161| 100 %]| 223| 100 %| 425| 100 %| 159| 100 %| 668| 100 %
Cancer
Well prepared 277 33% 18] 26 % 116| 34 %| 62| 35%| 81| 34%| 5| 28%| 49| 30%]| 77| 35%| 146 34%]| 45| 28%| 232 35%
Not well prepared 438| 53 % 41 60%| 184| 549%| 84| 47 %| 129] 54%| 9| 50%| 89| 55%| 116 52 %| 224 53%| 91| 57 %| 347] 52%
Don’t know 112 14 % 9] 13% 401 12%| 32 18%| 31| 13%| 4] 22%| 23| 14%| 30| 13% 55 13%| 23] 14%| 89 13 %
Total 827] 100 % 68| 100 9%| 340| 100 %| 178| 100 %]| 241| 100 %] 18] 100 %| 161| 100 %| 223| 100 %| 425| 100 %| 159]| 100 %| 668| 100 %
Paediatric care
Well prepared 231l 28% 16] 24%| 100] 29%| 53| 30%| 62| 26%| 5] 28%| 46| 29%]| 58| 26%| 122 29%| 41| 26%| 190 28 %
Not well prepared 482 58 % 42 62 % 200 59%]| 96| 54%| 144] 60%| 9] 50%| 92| 57 %| 135| 61 %| 246] 58 %| 96| 60 %| 386 58 %
Don’t know 114] 14 % 10| 15% 40 129%| 29| 16%| 35| 15%| 4| 22%| 23| 14%| 30| 13%| 57| 13%| 22| 14%| 92| 14%
Total 827| 100 % 68| 100 %| 340| 100 %] 178| 100 %| 241| 100 %| 18| 100 %| 161| 100 %]| 223| 100 %| 425| 100 %] 159| 100 %| 668| 100 %
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